
Chuck Spahos  Prosecuting Attorneys' Council of GA Director cspahos@pacga.org  

Michelle Ford Adapt-Pharma  michelle.ford@adaptpharma.com  

Gary George Alpharetta Police Department Chief of Police ggeorge@alpharetta.ga.us  

Will Merrill Alpharetta Police Department Captain wmerrill@alpharetta.ga.us  

Tim Brown APD/HIDTA Lieutenant tain.kell@cobbcounty.org  

Eric Scott Applied Research Services, Inc.  escott@ars-corp.com  

John Speir Applied Research Services, Inc. Principal and Co-Founder jspeir@ars-corp.com  

Jim Deir ATF ASAC James.M.Deir@usdoj.gov  

Marian McDaniel Atlanta Fire Rescue Department EMS Chief, Field Operations MMcDaniel@AtlantaGa.Gov  

Mojgan Zare Atlanta Harm Reduction Coalition Executive Director mojganz@ahrc-atl.org 

George Turner Atlanta Police Department Chief of Police patfreeman@atlantaga.gov  

Joe Spillane Atlanta Police Department Deputy Chief JSpillane@AtlantaGa.Gov  

Paul Guerrucci Atlanta Police Department Major pguerrucci@atlantaga.gov  

William Ricker Atlanta Police Department Lieutenant WRicker@AtlantaGa.Gov  

Todd Coyt Atlanta Police Department   

Carlo Peek Atlanta Police Department detailed to GBI 
West Metro Task Force  
Narcotics Agent cpeek@atlantaga.gov  

Jeffrey Cantin Atlanta Police Dept. Lieutenant, Narcotics JCantin@AtlantaGa.Gov  

Jack Killorin Atlanta-Carolinas HIDTA Director JKillorin@achidta.org  

Gary Yandura Brookhaven Police Department Chief of Police gary.yandura@brookhavenga.gov  

Jon Zibbell CDC - Injury Center  vqu5@cdc.gov 

Alice Asher CDC Division of Viral Hepatitis  luq1@cdc.gov  

Angie Parham CDC Epidemic Intelligence Service Officer (Dr.) Assigned to Georgia DPH mary.parham@dph.ga.gov  

Matthew Gladden 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, 
Division of Unintentional Injury Prevention Senior Epidemiologist gkv7@cdc.gov 

Joe Karpf Chemistry Section, GBI Crime Lab Assistant Director  

John Silk Cherokee County DA's Office ADA  

Robb Morton Cherokee County District Attorney's Office Assistant District Attorney rmorton@cherokeega.com  

Shannon Wallace Cherokee County District Attorney's Office District Attorney swallace@cherokeega.com  

Dee Morris Cherokee County Drug Court Judge dmorris@cherokeega.com 

Linda Johnson City of Johns Creek Director, Office of the Mayor linda.johnson@johnscreekga.gov  
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Brian Hansford City of Roswell and  City of Milton Magistrate Judge bhansford@mhtlegal.com  

Vic Reynolds Cobb County District Attorney's Office District Attorney cobbda@cobbcounty.org  

Christopher Gulledge Cobb County Medical Examiner's Office Medical Examiner Christopher.gulledge@cobbcounty.org  

Jason Saliba Cobb Judicial Circuit Chief Deputy ADA jsaliba@cobbcounty.org  

John Bringuel Council on Alcohol and Drugs Statewide Project Director jbringuel@livedrugfree.org  

Jennifer Walton Davis Direction Foundation  info@davisdirection.com 

Missy Owen Davis Direction Foundation Executive Director missy@davisdirection.com  

Heather Waters DeKalb County DA's Office Assistant DA - OCA and HIDTA hcwaters@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Robert James DeKalb County DA's Office District Attorney tlwalker@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Pat Bailey DeKalb County Medical Examiner's Office Interim Director, Chief Investigator plbailey@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Alex Mears DeKalb County Police Department Captain atmears@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Antonio Catlin DeKalb County Police Department Major abcatlin@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Jim Conroy DeKalb County Police Department Chief of Police JWConroy@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Carol Ball Department of Public Health Program Consultant carol.ball@dph.ga.gov 

Willie Crump DHS  willie.h.crump@dhs.gov  

Andy Dimond Drug Enforcement Administration Assistant Special Agent in Charge Andrew.T.Dimond@usdoj.gov  

Daniel Salter Drug Enforcement Administration Special Agent in Charge Daniel.R.Salter@usdoj.gov  

David Hargroder Drug Enforcement Administration Division Program Manager, Diversion david.hargroder@usdoj.gov  

Sharon Nieb Emory Center for Injury Control Associate Program Director sharon.lynn.nieb@emory.edu  

Brent Morgan 
Emory/CDC/Georgia Poison Center 
Medical Toxicology Fellowship  Director bmorg02@emory.edu  

Larri Wolf Family Alliance of Paulding, Inc. Program Manager Larri.wolf@gmail.com 

Linda Verscharen Family Alliance of Paulding, Inc. Executive Director lindav883@comcast.net  

Alex Gutierrez FBI Atlanta Citizens Academy Alumni Association President timessquare007@aol.com 

Diego Tobon Federal Bureau of Investigation Supervisory Special Agent diego.tobon5@ic.fbi.gov  

Jim Hurley Federal Bureau of Investigation Supervisory Special Agent james.hurley@ic.fbi.gov  

Fran Calhoun Fulton County  Fran.Calhoun@fultoncountyga.gov 

Claire Farley Fulton County District Attorney's Office Assistant District Attorney claire.farley@fultoncountyga.gov  

Dexter Bond Fulton County District Attorney's Office Assistant District Attorney dexter.bond@fultoncountyga.gov  

Kimberly Myers Fulton County District Attorney's Office Asst. DA - North Fulton kimberly.myers@fultoncountyga.gov  
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Paul Howard Fulton County District Attorney's Office District Attorney 
Luz.Sanchez@fultoncountyga.gov 
paul.howard@fultoncountyga.gov  

Karen Sullivan Fulton County Medical Examiner's Office Associate Medical Examiner karen.sullivan@fultoncountyga.gov 

Randy Hanzlick Fulton County Medical Examiner's Office Chief Medical Examiner Randy.Hanzlick@fultoncountyga.gov  

Doris Downs Fulton County Superior Court Judge Doris.Downs@fultoncountyga.gov  

Kelly Lee Ellerbe Fulton County Superior Court Judge Kelly.Ellerbe@fultoncountyga.gov  

Robert McBurney Fulton County Superior Court Judge robert.mcburney@fultoncountyga.gov  

Shawn LaGrua Fulton County Superior Court Judge Shawn.LaGrua@fultoncountyga.gov 

Todd Markle Fulton County Superior Court Judge Todd.Markle@fultoncountyga.gov  

Bill Ansel Fulton County Superior Court Accountability Court Program Investigator William.ansel@fultoncountyga.gov 

M. Lee Brooks Fulton County Superior Court Accountability Court Director mlee.brooks@fultoncountyga.gov  

Marla Patterson Fulton County Superior Court Accountability Court Clinical Director marla.patterson@fultoncountyga.gov  

Ta'Nesha 
McAuley-
Morris Fulton County Superior Court Accountability Court Deputy Director tanesha.mcauley-morris@fultoncountyga.gov  

Camila Wright GA Attorney General's Office Assistant Attorney General CWright@law.ga.gov  

Amanda Dinwiddie GA Department of Public Health  amanda.dinwiddie@dph.ga.gov  

Brenda Fitzgerald GA Department of Public Health Commissioner brenda.fitzgerald@dph.ga.gov  

Dan  Polanski GA Department of Public Health  daniel.polanski@dph.ga.gov  

David Bayne GA Department of Public Health Director of Government Relations David.Bayne@dph.ga.gov  

Kaityln Kopp GA Department of Public Health  Kaitlyn.Kopp@dph.ga.gov 

Amy Benson GA Dept. of Behavioral Health & Developmental Disabilities  amy.benson@dbhdd.ga.gov  

Cassandra Price GA Dept. of Behavioral Health & Developmental Disabilities Director, Office of Addictive Diseases Cassandra.Price@dbhdd.ga.gov  

Rick Allen GA Drugs and Narcotics Director rallen@gdna.ga.gov  

Jay McNair GA National Guard Counter DTF Lieutenant Colonel james.l.mcnair.mil@mail.mil  

Madison Rybeck GA National Guard Counter DTF First Lieutenant madison.m.rybeck.mil@mail.mil  

Adam Pomerleau GA Poison Center Assistant Medical Director adam.pomerleau@emory.edu  

Gaylord Lopez GA Poison Center Director GLOPEZ@georgiapoisoncenter.org  

Gregg Raduka GA Rx Drug Abuse Prevention Initiative Director of Prevention/Intervention graduka@livedrugfree.org  

Deneen Kilcrease GBI Crime Laboratory Director, Chemistry Section deneen.kilcrease@gbi.ga.gov  

Nicole Astor GBI Crime Laboratory Deputy Director nicole.astor@gbi.ga.gov 

Cathalene Teahan Georgia AIDS Coalition RN, MSN cathaleneteahan@gmail.com 

Chris Tolbert Georgia Bureau of Investigation Inspector Chris.Tolbert@gbi.ga.gov  
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Joe Chesnut Georgia Bureau of Investigation SAC joe.chesnut@gbi.ga.gov  

Nelly Miles Georgia Bureau of Investigation Public Affairs  nelly.miles@gbi.ga.gov  

Vernon Keenan Georgia Bureau of Investigation Director Machelle.Jones@gbi.ga.gov  

Neil Campbell Georgia Council on Substance Abuse Executive Director neil@gasubstanceabuse.org  

Sissy Weldon Georgia Council on Substance Abuse Outreach & Communications Coordinator sissy@gasubstanceabuse.org  

Theresa McGuire Georgia Department of Education Program Specialist, Health & Physical Ed TMGuire@doe.k12.ga.us  

Kimberly Stringer Georgia Department of Public Health Deputy Director, Government Relations kimberly.stringer@dph.ga.gov  

Lisa Dawson Georgia Department of Public Health Director, Injury Protection Program lisa.dawson@dph.ga.gov  

Robert Wages Georgia Department of Public Health, Office of EMS & Trauma Director robert.wages@dph.ga.gov  

Mike Tenoschok Georgia Dept. of Education Program Specialist, Health & Physical Ed mtenoschok@doe.k12.ga.us  

Ami Gandhi Georgia Dept. of Public Health Viral Hepatitis Prevention Coordinator Ami.Gandhi@dph.ga.gov 

Gianna Peralta Georgia Dept. of Public Health  gianna.peralta@dph.ga.gov  

Pascale Wortley Georgia Dept. of Public Health  pascale.wortley@dph.ga.gov  

Alezandria Turner Georgia Dept. of Public Health  alezandria.turner@dph.ga.gov  

Laura Edison Georgia DPH, Acute Disease Epidemiology Section Career Epidemiology Field Officer Laura.Edison@dph.ga.gov  

Ricky Rich Georgia Juvenile Justice Department Volunteer with MAG Foundation rhrich@bellsouth.net  

Christopher Foss Georgia Lottery Corp. Counsel chrisfoss007@yahoo.com  

Ashley Garrish Georgia Medical Examiner's Office Quality Control Ashley.Garrish@gbi.ga.gov  

Jim Langford Georgia Meth Project Executive Director jlangford@georgiamethproject.org 

Alison Jones Georgia Poison Center Data Manager acjones@georgiapoisoncenter.org  

Kaitlin Burkly Georgia Prevention Project  kburkly@georgiapreventionproject.org  

Brandon Poole Georgia State Patrol MCCD Officer bpoole@gsp.net  

Valerie Parks GISAC Criminal Intelligence Analyst valerie.parks@gisac.gbi.ga.gov  

Melissa White Grady ER Doctor mhwhite@emory.edu  

Ellen Gerstein Gwinnett Coalition for Health and Human Services Executive Director ellen@gwinnettcoalition.org  

Carol Terry Gwinnett County Medical Examiner's Office Chief Medical Examiner melissa.cape@gmail.com  

Eddie Reeves Gwinnett County Medical Examiner's Office Investigator ereevesgme@yahoo.com 

David Walker HSI-Investigations  david.walker@hq.dhs.gov  

Eric Miller JF&CS of Atlanta HAMSA Program HAMSA Coordinator emiller@jfcsatlanta.onmicrosoft.com 

Roland Castro Johns Creeek Police Dept. Lieutenant Roland.Castro@johnscreekga.gov 

Tain Kell Judge, Cobb Judicial Circuit  tain.kell@cobbcounty.org  
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Evelina Sterling Kennesaw State Univeristy  esterlin@kennesaw.edu  

Lori Cassity Murphy MAG and MAG Foundation Director of Program Development lmurphy@mag.org  

Mary Jo Beavers Magellan Health Services LPC mjbeavers@magellanhealth.com  

Ruthann Guda-Kitt Magellan Health Services Senior Care Manager REGuda@magellanhealth.com  

Steven Krokoff Milton Police Department Chief of Police steven.krokoff@cityofmiltonga.us 

Susan Barge Navigate Recovery Executive Director susanbarge@navigaterecovery.org 

Ernie Doss Office of EMS and Trauma, Division of Health Protection, DPH Deputy Director earnest.doss@dph.ga.gov  

Deidre Morris Paulding County Sheriff's Office Lieutenant dmorris@paulding.gov  

Frank Baker Paulding County Superior Court Court Administrator frank.baker@paulding.gov  

Chuck Spahos Prosecuting Attorneys Council of Georgia Executive Director cspahos@pacga.org  

Lalaine Briones Prosecuting Attorneys Council of Georgia 
Dir., State Prosecution  
Support Division lbriones@pacga.org  

Tiffany Jones Rockdale County Juvenile Court Drug Court Coordinator Tiffany.Jones@rockdalecounty.org  

Patrick Flaherty Sandy Springs Fire Rescue Medical Services Officer pflaherty@sandyspringsga.gov  

Andrew Spears Sandy Springs Police Department Sergeant ASpears@SandySpringsga.gov  

Remco Brommett The Hub Family Resource Center Executive Director rbrommet@thehubfrc.org 

Glenn Baker United States Attorney's Office Assistant US Attorney glenn.baker@usdoj.gov  

Robert Page United States Attorney's Office Public Affairs Officer robert.page@usdoj.gov  

Brian Criste U.S. Customs and Border Protection CBP Officer brian.criste@cbp.dhs.gov  

Cassandra Schansman United States Attorney's Office Assistant US Attorney cassandra.schansman@usdoj.gov  

John Horn United States Attorney's Office US Attorney john.horn@usdoj.gov  

Beth Hathaway United States Attorney's Office Assistant US Attorney elizabeth.hathaway@usdoj.gov  

Didi Nelson United States Attorney's Office LEC Manager didi.nelson@usdoj.gov  

Kurt Erskine United States Attorney's Office Assistant US Attorney kurt.erskine@usdoj.gov  

Amy Haynes   amy_haynes1980@yahoo.com 

Brigitte Manteuffel  Consultant Bmanteu@gmail.com  

Kirk Driskell   kirk@powersoldit.com  

Peter Jefferson   jefferson@email.arizona.edu  
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